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CASTLE COMBE ROAD RACES — APRIL 23rd, 1983
Practice Starts 8.30 a.m. Sharp — Racing Starts 12.00 noonr prompt

Held under the Permit of the A.C.U., Q.751 and A.C.U. Permanent Course
Certificate No. 023.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M., the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary rules published.
CLOSED TO CLUB

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: WESSEX CENTRE, MR. E. PARKER (A.C.U.)

G. GARDNER (N.G.M.C.C.)

CHAS. MATTHEWS (N.G.M.C.C.)
A.C.U. Timekeeper: TERRY JONES
Scrutineers: E. L. GRIFFITHS (IN CHARGE)
Starter: JOHN BOSTOCK
Clerk of the Course: BOB DAVIS
Chief Marshal: ALEX DUGUID
Secretary of the Meeting: GERRY GARDNER
Entries Secretary: GERRY GARDNER
Safety Officer: MARK WARD
Medical Attendants: WG. CDR. J. R. GREIG, OBE, M.Sc., MBChb., MFQM,

DIH, RAF and DR. PETER BASKETT.

Recovery Vehicle: FOWLERS OF BRISTOL
Commentator: BRIAN SMITH (N.G.M.C.C.)

WARNING — MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. Itis
a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the land, the drivers and owner of the vehicle are absolved
from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury
to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,

DOGS ARE NOTALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

SPECTATORS MUST NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES CROSS TO
THE INSIDE OF THE CIRCUIT OR USE THE MAIN RUNWAYS. ANYONE
FOUND DOING SO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE AERODROME BY THE
POLICE.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. acknowledge, with sincere
thanks, the assistance of the following:

ST. JOHN AMBULANCE

All Club Members and Friends who have assisted with Marshaling and the
Preparation of the Circuit.

THE RIDERS, without whom there would be no racing.
Hambro Life for their continued support
Finally, to all our Friends, outside the Spectators’ Fence, for their

patronage today, and we hope to see you all again at our future
Co-Promotions.

FUTURE DATES

22nd MAY — KEEVIL
10th JULY — COLERNE
14th AUGUST — To be advised
18th SEPTEMBER — COLERNE

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc., that
you drop on the ground has to be picked up before the organisers of this
meeting can leave tonight.

PLEASE USE THE LITTER BINS
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£125TO THE OVERALL SOLO
CLUB CHAMPION

K
...plus...£75 to the 125 cc Champion 52
with an award to 2nd and 3rd placed riders &
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For all Motor Cycle, Car, Road and Rally Tyres — g%‘
plus Full Range of Auto, Marine and Motor Cycle i
Batteries %

X

CHAPPELL TYRE SERVICES &
LTD. i

WARWICK ROAD, NEWPORT, &
GWENT &

Phone 277758

LLANFOIFT STREET, PENTRE, MID GLAMORGAN
Phone Tonypandy 438797

(0

PGP

UNIT 9 & 10, FOREHAMMER INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
CWMBRAN, GWENT
Phone Cwmbran 67267

All makes stocked at top discount prices

&
=
S
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SPONSORS LIST FOR 1983 AWARDS

1983 CLUB CHAMPION WILL RECEIVE £250
£125 donated by Chappell Tyre Services plus

£125 donated by
William Sharvatt (Importers) LTD.

Solo Championships

125cc Class (donated by John Chappell Tyres) ............. £75
250 Single Cylinder (donated by Jean Duguid) .............. £50
250cc Class (donated by Downshire Car Sales) ............. £50
350cc Class (donated by Harold Coppock) ................. £50
500cc Class (donated by Dennis Trollope) .................. £50
1000cc Class (donated by Bills Tyres) ..................... £50
Unlimited (donated by P. & A. C. Webb) . .................. £50
Four-Stroke (donated by Ken Inwood) ..................... £50
Best Orange Jacket (donated by Dave Attwood) ............. £50
Formula 1 (donated by Santa Fe Express) .................. £50

Sidecar (donated by Neal Fraser The Motorcyclist Gloucester) £50

HAMBRO LIFE CLASSIC SERIES

Class winners over the Season
Trophies donated by Don Browning

Production Classes Overall Winner

250cc Class (sponsored by Stoate & Bishop Ltd.) ........... £50
plus £25 donated by Bills Tyres
500cc Class (sponsored by Ride A Bike Motor Cycles) ...... £50

plus £25 donated by Bills Tyres



Race 1 250 cc Heat 1 22 Qualify 4 LAPS

15  Stef Lisowski (Yamaha) Tewkesbury 9: Len Lambourne (Yamaha)

20 Michael Gilder (Yamaha) Calne v G?’ Mic Accessor

21 (Yamaha) Wootton-under-Edge 97 it i oo es

22 Mark White (Yamaha) Swindon C vr|stop er Byrd (Yamaha) Bidford-on-Avon

100 Brian Hannis (Yamaha) Cheltenham
26  Peter Hodson (Yamaha) Poole 103 D Il Higi R
29 Stephen Lake (Yamaha) Devi arre 9gins (Rotax) .
phe (Yamaha) Devizes P.S
37 Chris Rawson (Yamaha) Devizes : -S. Harding (Haulage)
; 105  Paul Hopkins (Yamaha) Twickenham

40 Steve Rose (Yamaha) Bristol 107  lan Jeff (Yamaha) Poole

42  Keith Craske (Yamaha) D'ucklington 110  Ted Roebuck (Yamaha) Broadway

45  lan Flaherty (Yamaha) Bristol 114 Mark Howard (Yamaha) lifracombe

50 Rlchard Stevens (Yamaha) Devizes 115  James Bailey (Yamaha) Mumbles

51 David Lea [Yamaha) Chippeniiam 123 Richard Burden (Yamaha) Bristol

62  Simon Blease (Yamaha) Burton-on-the-Wolds 128  Simon Stehle (Yamaha) Swindon

63 Johp McCormick (Yamaha) Qroydon 132 Tony Tuttle (Yamaha) Newbury

64 Dgwd Rundle (Yamaha) Crgdlton 136  James Pile (Yamaha) Milford

(758 ?meosnhVe?:k (dYa;naha% Br:Asltol 145  Geo Hardwick (Rotax) Weston-super-Mare

ony Shortland (Yamaha) Alton 148  Adrian Waring (Yamaha) Derby

78 George Senkbeil (Yamaha) Cheltenl_wam 149 Keith Peters (Yamaha) Bristol

79  Wayne Mounter (Yamaha) Tonyrefail 153  Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha) Redruth

gi 3"ahfk ga'IO”b(Yaf?aha)hBo’é il 169  Phil Lewis (Yamaha) Cheltenham

ohn Coombes (Yamaha) Bristo 178  Brian Seine (Yamaha) Worcester

85  John Chattaway (Waddow) Alcester 185  Brian Upton (Yamaha) Cheltenham

88  Michael Hopkins (Yamaha) Tiverton 214  Richard Perkins (Ride-a-Bike Yamaha)

92 Mark Thomson (Yamaha) Bristol Cloucestet
Result 1121345678910 11] 12|13 |14 |15(16| 1718 ]|19]|20]|21] 22
Number

WINNER'S TIME SPEED
Race 2 250 cc Heat 2 22 Qualify 4 LAPS

5 Gordon Morss (Yamaha) Cheltenham 94  Paul Grubb (Yamaha) Hayes

6 Roger Kilbey (Can-Am) Duguid Racing 95  Guy Jenkins (Yamaha) Nuneaton

8 lan Ward (Yamaha) Cheltenham 96  Chris Morris (Yamaha) Llanelli

12  Roy Kennedy (Yamaha) Devizes 102  Rob Spearing (Yamaha)

14  Richard Clark (Yamaha) Bristol Edgwick’s Transport

18  Michael Skidmore (Yamaha) Bristol 104  Peter Hopkins (Yamaha) Twickenham

23 JOh.n Henderson (Yamaha) Ross-on-Wye 106  Terry Cassidy (Yamaha) Churchdown

24  David Ingram (Yamaha) Swindon 108 Dave Sherman (Yamaha) Aylesbury

30  Andrew Matthews (Yamaha) Bath 109  Andreas Jelden (Yamaha) Maidenhead

38  Kevin Weston (Yamaha) Chippenham 112 David Rashleigh (Yamaha) Falmouth

39  Kevin Griffiths (Yamaha) Merthyr Tydfil 113  Stephen Trinder (Yamaha) Badminton

41 Brian Tilsed (Yamaha) Poole 116  Timus Little (Yamaha) Swindon

43 Paul Nortcliffe (Yamaha) Reading 117  John Cook (Yamaha) Bristol

47 Karl Wood (Yamaha) Cheltenham 119

65 Tony Rys_sell (Yamaha) Stroud 134  Mark Ebbage (Yamaha) Fleet

66  Paul Williams (Yamaha) Berkeley 142  Peter Thorne (Yamaha) Reading

67 ] 147  Paul Davies (Yamaha) Penclawdd

69 Mark Lee (Yamaha) Witney ) 182  Jeff Jeremiah (Maxton) Ammanford

74 Rodger Jones (Yamaha) Newbridge 183  Matthew Drane (Yamaha) Torquay

77  Richard Bool (Yamaha) Colnbrook

80 Mark Stone (Yamaha) Alderholt RESERVES

81  Alan Hockin (Yamaha) Port Talbot 135 Dave Kings (Yamaha) Birmingham

83  Barrie Middleton (Yamaha) Bradford-on-Avon 170  Katn Ellis (Yamaha) Bristol

86  Patrick Lafford (Suzuki) Longhope 188 Chris Edwards (Rotax) Penzance

87 Dave Pullen (Yamaha) Castle Cary 197  Mark Reardon (Yamaha)

89  Adrian Williams (Yamaha) Bristol Kingston-St.-Michael

90 Nigel Booker (Rotax) Trowbridge 198  Darren Haggett (Suzuki) Kingham
Result 112 |3|4(|5|6|7]|8]9 (10111213 |14 1516|1718 |19]|20] 21|22
Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

4 LAPS

Race 3 Sidecar Heat 1 11 Qualify
2 22  Ady O'Beirne/Jeff Wall (998 Kawasaki)
4 Jack Levy/Steve Ann (1297 Unorfordox) Burford
Chelmsford 24  David Pearce/David Kavanagh
6 David Houghton/lan Willis (750 Reamaun) (750 Yamaha) Farnborough
Didcot 26 Mark Reddington/Craig Reddington )
8 Mark Pattison/Mark Thomas (7560 Suzuki) (1000 Suzuki) Stourbridge
Swansea 28 Nick Freeman/Lyn Bradley
10 John Eggleton/Stephen Middleton (750'N.D.F. Special) Poole
(738 Suzuki) Bradford-on-Avon 30 Roy Lawrance/Paul Zigsworth
12 Tim Rope/Andy Cooper (1015 Kawasaki) (750 Yamaha) Bedwas
Kingsclere 32 Nick Prowse/Dave Crawford )
14  Denis Seviour/Phil Eggleton (738 Suzuki) (500 Yamaha) Witney
Frome 34
16  Chris Godding/Tony Munday (750 Suzuki) 36 )
Didcot 38 Fred Looker/Mark Sheppard (750 Suzuki)
18  Paul Simpson/Frederick Hoy (998 Imp) Swindon
Corfe Mullen 40
20 Roger Browning/Roy Browning 42
(900 Nonesuch) Little Torrington
WINNER'S TIME
Result 112|134 |51]6 9 (10|11
Number SPEED
Race 4 Sidecar Heat 2 11 Qualify 4 LAPS
3  Roger Cox/Colin Cowley (750 Yamaha) 23 Harry Turner/Mark Ewing (750 Weslake)
Brize Norton Staverton
5  Dennis Guppy/Christopher Turner 25  Gareth Hatton/Paul Hatton (750 Suzuki) Ely
(738 Suzuki) Bere Alston 27  David John/Paul Bowerman (998 Kawasaki)
7 Stephen Watkins/Christopher Bates Bristol
(1015 Kawasaki) Warley 29  Ivor Reynolds/Steve Dawe (750 Yamaha)
9  Martin Batt/Steve Parker (500 Yamaha) Hereford
Bristol 31  Michael Hesford/Roger Hesford
11 (1200 N.S.U.) Exeter
13 33 Kevin Hookham/Nigel Conway
15 John Coles/Graham Mapletoft (750 Yamaha) Oxford
(750 Yamaha) Thame 35
17 R. E. Dearden/R. F. Dearden (998 Imp) 37
Salisbury 39
19 Kenneth Jordon/Janson Bewey a1
(750 Yamaha) Guernsey
21 Roger Larder/Keith Larder (902 Kawasaki)
Street
Result 1123|4516 8 10 WINNER'S TIME

Number

SPEED




Richard Ferkins — 250cc Duguid Ducati — 1981 and 1982 Classic Champion — Photo: Alan Osborne

Race 5 UNLIMITED Heat 1 11 Qualify 4 LAPS

Phil Thompson (350 Yamaha) Gloucester 113  Paul Cornelius (350 Yamaha) Rhiwderin
Ben Blackmore (350 Baughan Ducati) 117  Phil Wilkinson (347 Yamaha) Cwmbran
Cheltenham 121 Tim Vernall (460 Honda) Ledbury

Mike Nickless (997 Harris) Chippenham 125  Brian Hughes (500 Ducati) Swindon
Pete Cox (348 Yamaha) Swindon 130 Andy Cale (398 Honda) Bosbury
Mark Farmer (395 Honda) Bath 133  Chris Lake (347 Yamaha) Devizes
Philip Yard (350 Yamaha) Plymouth 135 Roger Martin (125 Bindy) Bristol
Derek Wakley (351 Yamaha) Honiton 138 Martin Jennings (350 Yamaha) Camborne
Alex Brimmell (348 Yamaha) Winchester 139 Roy Crowe (347 Yamaha) Worcester
Steve Rose (247 Yamaha) Bristol 143  Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki)
lan Lougher (347 Yamaha) Cardiff Carmarthen
Robert Price (1000 Suzuki) Minchinhampton 147  Paul Davies (249 Yamaha) Penclawdd
lan Cowles (352 Yamaha) Aldbourne 151 Kevin Clarke (498 Honda) Totnes
Frank Bell (495 Suzuki) Chippenham 158  Paul Willis (498 Kawasaki) Newbury
Tony Mellish (347 Yamaha) 162  Brian Potter (125 Honda) Worcester

G.P. M/c Accessories 166  Trevor Mountford (350 Yamaha) Aldershot
Paul Williams (247 Yamaha) Berkeley 172 James Hobby (492 Suzuki)
David Madsen-Mygdal (987 Kawasaki) Stoke-Sub-Hamdon

Witney 175 John Stephens (498 Honda) Ledbury

Martin Lee (350 Yamaha) Chippenham 179 Michael Headley (125 Honda) Newport
Dave Waring (347 Yamaha) Cheltenham 184  Neil Smith (497 Laverda) Bristol

Graham Etsell (347 Yamaha)

Bidford-on-Avon

John Chattaway (247 Waddow) Alcester Result |1 (2 (3 /4516 (7|89 10]11

Adrian Williams (249 Yamaha) Bristol
Len Lambourne (347 Yamaha)

Number

G.P. M/c Accessories
Nathan Dawe (350 Yamaha) Stonesfield WINNER'S TIME
Martin Stanton (123 Yamaha) Worcester
Neil Jones (125 Honda) Newbridge

Kevin Lloyd (125 Yamaha) Penclawdd SPEED

A NEW CLUB
TO PROMOTE INTEREST IN THE
BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE

Enquiries please to:

MRS. B. CHAPPELL (Hon. Secretary)
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Welcome to Castle Combe for the somewhat late start to the 1983 North Glos. road
race season. The riders will be eager to get off the mark in the club championships and
with grids full in every race there is bound to be close fought racing throughout
the afternoon.

Possibly the most competitive fields are in the 250 and 350 races with a large num-
ber of riders capable of carrying off the honours. Last year the 250 class was
dominated by Barry Seward (who also won the 500 series and the overall club cham-
pion award), but following his retirement from the sport, the race is wide open. Local
man Roy Kennedy from Little Cheverall heads the entry with his London Road Motor-
cycles Yamaha. Roy is the current Marlboro 250 clubmans champion but even he will
have his work cut out when he faces the likes of, Len Lambourne, Paul Grubb (last
years 250 Production Champion), Stef Lisowski, Welshman Alan Hockin, and another
local lad, Bradford-on-Avon’s Barrie Middleton — all on Yamahas, plus top Rotax run-
ners —Roger Kilbey. Darrell Higgins and George Hardwick.

Topping the largely Yamaha powered 350 entry are John Yeatman on the Mike
\Wheeler Motorcycles machine, Tony Mellish, Les Burgan, Dave Hill and Melkshams
Darrell Higgins (who scored his first national win at Thruxton just a few weeks ago on
the Harding Haulage Yamaha).

The 500 class looks like developing into a Suzuki versus Yamaha battle. One the all
powerful RG500 Suzuki we have Dave Needham (the 1982 500cc Marlboro Club
Champion), Jon Horne, plus Dave Madsen-Mygdal with the ex Bob Eva machine,
while the top 350TZ Yamaha boys, Dave Hill and Darrell Higgins rely on the nimble
handling of the smaller capacity Yamahas to make up for the power deficiency.

The production classes seem to attract an ever increasing entry. Although 250
champion Paul Grubb has moved on to the 250 open class on a TZH Yamaha the com-
petition in the smaller of the two proddie classes will be as hot as last year. Look for
Welshman Alan Hockin to set the pace but also keep tabs on Devizes lad Stephen
Lake who has already shown great potential with his new LC in early season
meetings.

The upper proddie class now with a 600cc limit, saw a season long battle last year
between the Laverda of Andy Bufton and the LC of Royston Keen. This year should see
a repeat of those battles in a class which will hopefully bring a few Pantahs and
GP5502Z's, etc., into the limelight making the most of the new capacity limits.

As usual there are three events for fourstrokes only. In the 1000cc F1 superbike
clash Dave Whittal-Williams on a Peckett and McNab Suzuki must rate as favourite
but Chippenhams Mike Nickless, Dave Madsen-Mygdal (Kawasaki) and Steve Bate-
man (Alpha Suzuki) are all strong contenders. Dark horses in this event could well be
last years 800 fourstroke champ Stu Joyner, who had an impressive debut on his new
Kawasaki at Long Marston in March.

1982 1000cc and F1 champion Keith Ferrell is campaigning a 550 Peckett &
McNab Kawasaki in National F2 events this term. He is the favourite for the 900cc
fourstroke class today but don’t discount Steve Willmott (Triumph Trident) who
finished second in last years championship (then with an 800 limit).

The smallest of the fourstroke classes, now at 500cc, could well fall to Aermacchi
rider Barry Lawton, but man to keep an eye on in this one Mick Hathershill who makes
areturntoracing on avery quick Honda XR500 single. The smell of ‘R and the thunder
of 30 odd ageing fourstrokes canonly mean the Classic Race and John Hammond, lan
and Barry Lawton on Aermacchi’s, Steve Willmott on his 500 Tribsa, are among the
leading entries and Richarc Perkins twice Hambro Life Champion will be out to defend
his title.

Finally the sidecars without whom no race meeting would be complete. Among the
favourites are Martin Batt, Roger Cox, and the Larder brothers, but don’t miss Jack
Levy's Unorthodox one of the most interesting, if not the quickest, machines on
the grid.

Gary Pinchin

NHHNNHHNNNNNN“NNHHNNNHNNNNNOHNNHHN:
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Race 6 UNLIMITED Heat 2 11 Qualify 4 LAPS
6 Roger Kilbey (250 Cen-Am) Duguid Racing 118 David Adams (350 Yamaha) Southampton
16  Jackie Thompson (350 Yamaha) Somerford 122  Richard Rogers (347 Yamaha)
18 Michael Skidmore (249 Yamaha) Bristol Milton Keynes
20  Michael Balmer (347 Yamaha) Maidenhead 126  Ivor House (347 Yamaha) Swindon
23 Tim Lee (750 Yamaha) Coventry 131 Andy Crise (347 Yamaha) Maidenhead
28 Royston Keen (347 Yamaha) Aldbourne 136 James Pile (247 Yamaha) Milford
32  Frans Brown (347 Yamaha) Swindon 140 Jon Horne (495 Suzuki) Southampton
37 Stephen Lamb (350 Yamaha) Bridgwater 144  Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Oxford
41 Nigel Haddon (987 Kawasaki) 148  Adrian Waring (250 Yamaha) Derby
Lower Kingswood 152  Tony Pannett (1056 Honda) Bristol
45  Andrew Hiscox (460 Honda) Wookey 155  Terry Welton (350 Yamaha) Swindon
53  Andrew Mumford (247 Yamaha) Bath 159  Ray Edinborough (351 Yamaha) Chepstow
58  Brian Jones (347 Yamaha) Cwmbran 163  Michael Potter (408 Honda) Worcester
63 John McCormick (250 Yamaha) Croydon 167 David Murphy (350 Yamaha) Newport
67 Les Burgan (497 Suzuki) Pailton 171 Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasaki)
69 Rick Andrews (347 Craven Yamaha) Woodmancote
Gloucester 173  Garry Hasthorpe (350 Pro-Am Yamaha) Usk
72  Neale Carbis (499 Yamaha) Dursley 180 Robert Moore (347 Yamaha) Coventry
76  Derek Hopkins (349 Yamaha) Plymouth 185 Chris Edwards (250 Rotax) Penzance
80 Mark Stone (350 Yamaha) Aldershot 188  Brian Upton (250 Yamaha) Cheltenham
82  Mark Galton (247 Yamaha) Box
86 James Chattaway (347 Yamaha) Alcester
90 Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol Result 1123|4567 [8|9]|10]11
94  Paul Grubb (248 Yamaha) Hayes
98  John Covington (997 Suzuki) Basingstoke =~ Number
102 Rob Spearing (247 Yamaha)
Edgwick’s Transport
106 Michael Thorpe (428 Yamaha) WINNER'S TIME
RAFAMSA RAF Abingdon
110 Ted Roebuck (249 Yamaha) Broadway
114  Dave Uren (349 Yamaha) Camborne SPEED
Race 7 UNLIMITED Heat 3 11 Qualify 4 LAPS
7  Pete Griffiths (498 Honda) Tewkesbury 103  Darrell Higgins (347 Yamaha)
10 Dave Whittal-Williams (997 Suzuki) P. S. Harding (Haulage)
Worcester 107  John Down (347 Yamaha) Warwick
14  Nick Lisowski (350 Yamaha) Tewkesbury 111 Robert Sparkes (997 Suzuki)
22  Mark White (247 Yamaha) Swindon RAFMSA RAF Chivenor
24  David Ingram (247 Yamaha) Swindon 115 James Bailey (250 Yamaha) Mumbles
29 Tim Salveson (125 Honda) Chippenham 119  John Field (347 Yamaha) Oxford
34  Trevor Lewis (347 Yamaha) Bridgwater 123  Richard Burden (249 Yamaha) Bristol
38 Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington 128 Simon Stehle (247 Yamaha) Swindon
39  Kevin Griffiths (2560 Yamaha) Merthyr Tydfil 132  Tony Tuttle (348 Yamaha) Newbury
42  Fenton Brewer (347 Yamaha) Paignton 137  Hugh Davies (347 Yamaha) Bristol
46  Edward Butterfield (350 Yamaha) Wareham 141 Robert Ludgate (492 Suzuki) Frome
49  John Loder (480 Fahron) Birmingham 145  Geo Hardwick (250 Rotax)
55  Robert Ayres (460 Honda) Fordingbridge Weston-super-Mare
59  Andrew Martin (347 Yamaha) Yeovil 149  Keith Peters (247 Yamaha) Bristol
64  David Rundle (247 Yamaha) Crediton 1563  Godfrey Ellis (249 Yamaha) Redruth
68 K. Evans (750 Suzuki) Coventry 156  William Boyes (350 Yamaha) Southampton
73  Larry Bernier (352 Yamaha) Stroud 160 Mark Shanley (347 Yamaha) Carterton
77  Richard Bool (247 Yamaha) Colnbrook 164  David Pickering (500 Suzuki) Newport
83 Barrie Middleton (247 Yamaha) 168  Paul Ashworth (460 Honda) Whitminster
Bradford-on-Avon 174  Vincent Whiteman (998 Kawasaki) Coventry
87 Dave Pullen (247 Yamaha) Castle Cary 176 Roy Marczuk (352 Yamaha) Swindon
91  Mark Coles (347 Yamaha) Highworth 181  Chris Hibbert (750 Suzuki) Cheltenham
95 Martyn Barry (987 Honda) Bristol 183  Chris Harris (351 Yamaha) Newport
99 John Yeatman (347 Wheeler Yamaha) Burford 186 David Heenan (350 Yamaha) Swansea

Result |12 |3|4|5|6]|7]|8

9

10| 11

WINNER'S TIME

Number

SPEED

11




Race 8 UNLIMITED

3  Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki) Swindon
8 lan Ward (247 Yamaha) Cheltenham
12  Roy Kennedy (347 Yamaha) Devizes
15  Stef Lisowski (250 Yamaha) Tewkesbury
21 David Grace (350 Yamaha) Hereford
26 Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge
30 Andrew Matthews (247 Yamaha) Bath
33 Jeremy Rose (250 Suzuki) Winchester
35 lan Standeven (347 Yamaha) Stroud
43  John Burrows (347 Yamaha) Redditch
47  John Lewis (347 Yamaha) Evesham
51 Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester
54  Dave Needham (498 Suzuki) Bristol
60  Geoff Fitchett (349 Yamaha) Yeovil
61 Nick Williamson (350 Yamaha)

Southampton

65 Paul Martin (250 Yamaha) Whitminster
70  Keith Ferrell (593 Bristol Kawasaki)

Heat 4

124
129
134
142
146
150
154
157
161
165
170
177
178
182
187
189

11 Qualify 4 LAPS
Philip Ball (7560 Suzuki) Eastleigh

Martin Sennett (350 Yamaha) Shaftesbury
Mark Ebbage (249 Yamaha) Fleet

Peter Thorne (247 Yamaha) Reading
Kevin Bowes (347 Yamaha) Coventry
Raymond Wilkins (347 Yamaha) Swindon
Andrew Dare (347 Yamaha) liminster
Brian Protheroe (738 Suzuki) Colnbrook
Trevor Hayward (350 Yamaha) Bilston
Jeremy Dobbyn (395 Honda) Coventry
Martin Prout (250 Honda) Dursley

Dave Hill (352 Blundell Yamaha) Coventry
Brian Seine (250 Yamaha) Worcester

Jeff Jeremiah (347 Maxton) Ammanford
William McCallum (997 Suzuki) Basingstoke
Lindsay Hollick (247 Yamaha) Swindon

Unlimited Reserves

Port Talbot
74 Nigel Brain (348 Yamaha) Hartpury . .
78  George Senkbeil (250 Yamaha) Cheltenham 1997 Keith Muray (347 Yainialia) Nailswaith
; — 190 Barry Stanley (350 Yamaha) Tamworth
84  Kevin O'Neill (125 Honda) Melksham .
: : ; 191 Pete Stokes (525 Yamaha) Swindon
88 Michael Hopkins (249 Yamaha) Tiverton ; .
: 192 Robert Dokic (350 Yamaha) Swindon
92 Mark Thomson (348 vamahg) Bustel 193  Julian Schnitzer (398 Yamaha) Street
96  Mark Davies (347 Yamaha) Bristol 194 1an
100 Frank Campbell (347 Yamaha) Swindon 195
104  Chris Sykes (350 Yamaha) Coventry . . .
108  Neil Cudworth (354 Knott Yamaha) 196 David Hughes (400 Suzuki) Swindon
h 197 Mark Reardon (247 Yamaha)
Bidiorceon-Avon Kingston St. Michael
112  David Rashleigh (247 Yamaha) Falmouth 93100 Sb a
. . A 198 Darren Haggett (250 Suzuki) Kingham
116  Timus Little (247 Yamaha) Swindon 201 Simon Kendal (864 Ducati) Oxford
120 Stephen Bateman (997 Suzuki) Wimborne : a
Result 11234567 10 [ 11 | WINNER'S TIME
b
Number SPEED
Race 9 Sidecar Consolation FINAL 4 LAPS

Result |1 |2 |3|4|5|6]|7

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

12

Race 10
124-

200

PRODUCTION FINAL
250 cc Four Strokes &
400 cc Four Strokes 6 LAPS

Mark Whittal-Williams (395 Honda)
Worcester

2 Mark White (247 Yamaha) Swindon

23  John Henderson (250 Yamaha) Ross-on-Wye

25  Mark Farmer (395 Honda) Bath

26  Peter Hodson (247 Yamaha) Poole

29  Stephen Lake (247 Yamaha) Devizes

30 Andrew Matthews (247 Yamaha) Bath

31 Jim Dicken (247 Yamaha) Hereford

32  John Buckingham (400 Kawasaki) lIfracombe

37  Chris Rawson (247 Yamaha) Devizes

41 Brian Tilsed (250 Yamaha) Poole

42  Keith Craske (247 Yamaha) Ducklington

45  lan Flaherty (247 Yamaha) Bristol

47 Karl Wood (250 Yamaha) Cheltenham

53  Andrew Mumford (247 Yamaha) Bath

65  Paul Martin (250 Yamaha) Whitminster

67 Damon Stanley (250 Yamaha) Ventnor

68 Simeon Veck (247 Yamaha) Bristol

69  Mark Lee (250 Yamaha) Witney

74  Rodger Jones (250 Yamaha) Newbridge

78 Alex Buckingham (250 Yamaha) Braunton

79  Wayne Mounter (250 Yamaha) Tonyrefail

81 Alan Hockin (250 Yamaha) Port Talbot

84  John Coombes (250 Yamaha) Bristol

86  Patrick Lafford (247 Suzuki) Longhope

95  Guy Jenkins (250 Yamaha) Nuneaton

96  Chris Morris (250 Yamaha) Llanelli

97  Christopher Byrd (247 Yamaha)

Bidford-on-Avon

100 Brian Hannis (247 Yamaha) Cheltenham
102 Guy Hockley (247 Yamaha) Bournemouth
104 Peter Hopkins (247 Yamaha) Twickenham
105  Paul Hopkins (247 Yamaha) Twickenham
106  Terry Cassidy (247 Yamaha) Churchdown
107  lan Jeff (250 Yamaha) Poole
109 Andreas Jelden (247 Yamaha) Maidenhead
115  James Bailey (250 Yamaha) Mumbles
116  Timus Little (247 Yamaha) Swindon
118 David Adams (250 Yamaha) Southampton
119
128 Simon Stehle (247 Yamaha) Swindon
134 Mark Ebbage (249 Yamaha) Fleet
149  Keith Peters (247 Yamaha) Bristol
169  Phil Lewis (247 Yamaha) Cheltenham
170  Kath Ellis (250 Yamaha) Bristol
214  Richard Perkins (250 Ride-a-Bike Yamaha)
RESERVES Gloucester
113  Stephen Trinder (247 Yamaha) Badminton
114  Mark Howard (250 Yamaha) llfracombe
117 John Cook (250 Yamaha) Bristol
128 Grant Holmes (247 Yamaha) Evesham
1335 Dave Kings (250 Yamaha) Birmingham
139  Peter Goddard (250 Yamaha) Llanelli
Result |1 [2[3|4|5|6|7[8[9(10
Number

WINNER" TIME

SPEED

Race 11
350 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
9 Bob Moore (Yamaha) Brockworth
12 Roy Kennedy (Yamaha) Devizes
14 Nick Lisowski (Yamaha) Tewkesbury
19 Pete Cox (Yamaha) Swindon
27 Philip Yard (Yamaha) Plymouth
28 Royston Keen (Yamaha) Aldbourne
32 Frans Brown (Yamaha) Swindon
33 David Smith (Yamaha) Poole
34 Trevor Lewis (Yamaha) Bridgwater
35 lan Standeven (Yamaha) Stroud
36  Alex Brimmell (Yamaha) Winchester
37 Stephen Lamb (Yamaha) Bridgwater
43  John Burrows (Yamaha) Redditch
44 lan Lougher (Yamaha) Cardiff
47 John Lewis (Yam2ha) Evesham
58 Brain Jones (Yamaha) Cwmbran
59  Andrew Martin (Yamaha) Yeovii
60  Geoff Fitchett (Yamaha) Yeovil
61 Nick Williamson (Yamaha) Southampton
62 Tony Mellish (Yamaha)
G.P. M/c Accessories
65 Tony Russell (Yamaha) Stroud
67  Les Burgan (Yamaha) Pailton
69  Rick Andrews (Craven Yamaha) Gloucester
74 Nigel Brain (Yamaha) Hartpury
75 Martin Lee (Yamaha) Chippenham
76 Derek Hopkins (Yamaha) Plymouth
79  Dave Waring (Yamaha) Cheltenham
80 Mark Stone (Yamaha) Aldershot
81 Graham Etsell (Yamaha) Bidford-on-Avon
86 James Chattaway (Yamaha) Alcester
92  Mark Thomson (Yamaha) Bristol
93 Len Lambourne (Yamaha)
G.P. M/c Accessories
97  Nathan Dawe (Yamaha) Stonesfield
99 John Yeatman (Wheeler Yamaha) Burford
100  Frank Campbell (Yamaha) Swindon
103  Darrell Higgins (Yamaha)
P. S. Harding (Haulage)
104  Chris Sykes (Yamaha) Coventry
113  Paul Cornelius (Yamaha) Rhiwderin
114  Dave Uren (Yamaha) Camborne
119 John Field (Yamaha) Oxford
122 Richard Rogers (Yamaha) Milton Keynes
126  Ivor House (Yamaha) Swindon
131 Andy Cruse (Yamaha) Maidenhead
132  Tony Tuttle (Yamaha) Newbury
133  Chris Lake (Yamaha) Devizes
RESERVES
138  Martin Jennings (Yamaha) Camborne
139 Roy Crowe (Yamaha) Worcester
146  Kevin Bowes (Yamaha) Coventry
177  Dave Hill (Yamaha) Coventry
152  Tony Pannett (Yamaha) Bristol
Result [1 |2 [3]4|5|6|7(8 {9]10
Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

13



HERSHAM RACING
SERVICE

(KEN INWOOD)
Sponsor of Fourstroke Championship

RACING TYRES
AT FULL FACTORY DISCOUNTS:
25% off Dunlop, 20% off Michelin

SPORTS TYRES:
25% off Dunlop TT100 and Avon Roadrunners

Plus a Wide Range of Racing Accessories at Discounts:
Fibreglass Streamlinings, Seats, Tanks, Mudguards, Screens

Champion, NGK, Lodge and KLG Racing and Standard Plugs
Kett Gloves and Boots. Shell Qil
250/350 TZ Yamaha Engine Spares

*

173 HERSHAM ROAD
WALTON-ON-THAMES
SURREY

Telephone: Walton-on-Thames 29547

Race 12 1000 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
. : 76  Steven Gilbert (593 Kawasaki) New Denham
~ 3 Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki) Swindon .
10 Dave Whittal-Williams (997 Suzuki) 89  Grahame Viner (996 Honda) Newport
Worcester 95  Martyn Ba_rry (987 Honda) Br_|stol _
11 Mike Nickless (997 Harris) Chippenham 98 John Covington (997 Suzuki) Basingstoke
23 Tim Lee (750 Yamaha) Coventry 101 Steve Willmott (750 Triumph) Wells
25 Des Senior (850 Norton) Bath 111 Robert Sparkes (997 Suzuki) _
26 Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge RAFMSA RAF Chivenor
38  Trevor Clark (6563 Kawasaki) Eckington 120 Stgphen Bateman (997_ Suzuki) Wimbgurne
41 Nigel Haddon (987 Kawasaki) 124  Philip Ball (750 Suzuki) Eastleigh
Lower Kingswood 143 Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki)
i i Carmarthen
46  John Fit Id ?860 Ducati) Teynh
a8 sz';nlpzr?ce;auooo %uzﬂck‘?) if: eymham 144  Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Oxford
Minchinhampton 145 Vince McNulty (812 Honda) Torquay
51 Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester 152 To_ny Panneft (1000 Ka""as?"" Bristol
55 Dave Rabone (650 Norton) Henstridge 157  Brian Prothgroe (738 Suzuki) _Colnbrook
66  Alan Millar (998 Kawasaki) Totnes 171 Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasa\';\'/)oodmancme
68 K. Evans (750 Suzuki) Covent 5 ; "
70 Keith Ferr(ell (593 Briitol Kawraysaki) 181 Chris Hibbert (7560 Suzuki) Cheltenham
Port Talbot 187  William McCallum (997 Suzuki) Basingstoke
: y : 191 Pete Stokes (525 Yamaha) Swindon
41  David Madsen-Mygaal (387 Kawasa\';\})imey 201  Simon Kendal (864 Ducati) Oxford
Result 11213]|4|5|6]|7|8 91011121314 |15[16 |17 |18]19 |20
Number

WINNERS TIME

SPEED

Race 13 125 cc and 250 cc

6
9

14
21

22
24
29
30
33
34
35
40
48
49
51
52
58
64
71
73
77
82
84
87

Result

Number

Roger Kilbey (248 Can-Am) Duguid Racing
Mark Whittal-Williams (250 Honda)
Worcester

Richard Clark (250 Yamaha) Bristol

Paul Luther (250 Yamaha)
Wotton-under-Edge

Dave Brown (250 Honda) Bristol

Stuart Harvey (248 Honda) Chippenham

Tim Salveson (125 Honda) Chippenham

David Lever (250 Ducati) Swansea

Jeremy Rose (250 Suzuki) Winchester

Trudi Silvey (125 Honda) Gloucester

Timothy Coopey (125 Honda) Stroud

Allan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham

Alan Drage (250 Honda) Melksham

John Loder (250 Fahron) Birmingham

David Lee (247 Yamaha) Chippenham

lan Lawton (250 Aermacchi) London

Brian Jones (123 Honda) Cwmbran

Peter Brown (250 Ducati) Ascot

Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol

Mick Sykes (125 Honda) Coventry

lan Bryant (250 Barr Yamaha) Bristol

Richard Berrow (125 Honda) Abertillery

Kevin O’Neill (125 Honda) Melksham

Rachel Jenkins (250 Ducati) Nuneaton

112)13|4|5|6|7|8 (9|10

Single Cylinder

FINAL 6 LAPS

88 Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
89  Adrian Williams (125 Yamaha) Bristol
90 Nigel Booker (250 Rotax) Trowbridge
91 Neil Stalker (247 Bultaco) Swindon
92  lan Williets (125 Yamaha)
Bradford-on-Avon
93  Gary Allen (249 Ducati) Havant
98 Tom Hutton (123 Yamaha) Bristol
101 Martin Stanton (123 Honda) Worcester
105 Neil Jones (125 Honda) Newbridge
109 Kevin Lloyd (125 Yamaha) Penclawdd
121 Tim Vernall (250 Ducati) Ledbury
122 James Thomas (250 Honda) Yeovil
126 Denys Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
134  Vince Gunning (250 Gagiva) Swindon
135 Roger Martin (125 Bindy) Bristol
136 David Curnow (125 Yamaha) Hayle
137 Robert Ward (173 W.D.T.S.) Kidderminster
138 Tim Harrison (250 Ducati) Stroud
162 Brian Potter (125 Honda) Worcester
170  Martin Prout (250 Honda) Dursley
179 Michael Head!ey (125 Honda) Newport
RESERVES
141 Geoffrey Buckley (125 Honda) Leicester

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

15
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The Shop that Takes Care . . .
of the Motorcyclist

BILL’'S TYRES

120 DEAN STREET, SWINDON
Telephone 46666

ALWAYS WILLING TO LEND A HAND IF YOU HAVE
A TYRE PROBLEM

FOR MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND ACCESSORIES
AT DISCOUNT PRICES

Avon—Michelin—Pirelli—Dunlop—Continental
Racing, Motor Cross, Road and Trials Tyres
FREE FITTING

WOOTTON GEORGE STREET
BASSETT
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CENTRE CENTRE WE ARE HERE

TIMES OF OPENING:

Monday to Friday—9 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. : Saturday—9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Sponsor of 1000cc and Production Classes

16

Race 14 PRODUCTION FINAL
251-350 cc 2 Strokes &
401-600 cc 4 Strokes

6 LAPS

Phil Thompson (347 Yamaha) Gloucester

6  Andy Bufton (500 Laverda) Worcester
7  Colin Preedy (347 Yamaha) Twigworth
11 Richard Tapley (350 Yamaha) South Brent
12 Grahame Lavis (500 Kawasaki) Swindon
16  Jackie Thompson (350 Yamaha) Somerford
21 David Grace (350 Yamaha) Hereford
28 Royston Keen (347 Yamaha) Aldbourne
31 Jim Dicken (347 Yamaha) Hereford
36 Andy Bartlett (496 Laverda) Worcester
38 Trevor Clark (653 Kawasaki) Eckington
42 Fenton Brewer (347 Yamaha) Paignton
46 Edward Butterfield (350 Yamaha) Wareham
49  Douglas McHardy (500 Ducati)
Aston Clinton
56  Gary Britton (347 Yamaha) Abertillery
78  Alex Buckingham (350 Yamaha) Braunton
83  Christopher Hopcroft (347 Yamaha)
Southampton
90 Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol
91 Mark Coles (347 Yamaha) Highworth
96  Mark Davies (347 Yamaha) Bristol
107  John Down (347 Yamaha) Warwick
117  Phil Wilkinson (347 Yamaha) Cwmbran
118 David Adams (350 Yamaha) Southampton
128 Grant Holmes (347 Yamaha) Evesham
129  Martin Sennett (350 Yamaha) Shaftesbury
132 Andy Jessopp (500 Laverda) Bristol
137 Hugh Davies (347 Yamaha) Bristol
142  Andy Evans (600 Ducati) Bristol
143  Mark Bamberger (550 Kawasaki) Liss
150 Raymond Wilkinson (347 Yamaha) Swindon
154  Andrew Dare (347 Yamaha) liminster
155  Terry Welton (350 Yamaha) Swindon
156  William Boyes (350 Yamaha) Southampton
161 Trevor Hayward (350 Yamaha) Bilston
163  Michael Potter (408 Honda) Worcester
173  Garry Hasthorpe (350 Pro-Am Yamaha) Usk
180 Robert Moore (347 Yamaha) Coventry
184  Neil Smith (497 Laverda) Bristol
189 Lindsay Hollick (347 Yamaha) Swindon
190 Barry Stanley (350 Yamaha) Tamworth
192 Robert Dokic (350 Yamaha) Swindon
199  Keith Murray (347 Yamaha) Nailsworth
214  Richard Perkins (550 Ride-a-Bike Kawasaki)
Gloucester
Result |[1[2]|3]4|5|6([7 (8|9 ]10
Number

Race 15

6 LAPS

Sidecar MAIN FINAL

Result 112|3]4([5]6

Number

17




GLOUCESTER KAWASAKI CENTRE
HARLEY-DAVIDSON SPECIALISTS

* Suppliers of all New Machines: BMW, Honda, Suzuki,
Yamaha, Norton, Triumph, Kawasaki.

* Always in Stock: At least 50 Secondhand Machines,
same range as above. List of these always in stock.

*

We keep all Popular Spares for all Makes.

* We can Service all Machines with our Sun Diagnostic
Equipment. No Repair too small or too large.

* We can Recover Your Bike from a Breakdown or

i Accident and Repair It (Estimates Free).
.
;
;

* We have a Special 7-Day Spares Service for those
Illusive Parts and Accessories, including BMW.

* If you don’t see the New or Secondhand Machine that
you are looking for, or whether it just be a Part or
Accessory, give us a ring ... we will help you.

* Specialised Services: Wheel Building, Seat Re-Cover-
ing, Spraying, Welding, Machining, Fork Straightening.

* We also offer H.P., Part Exchange, Finance Settled,
Insurance, Finance on Clothing and Accessories,
Special Low Deposits on New and Secondhand
Machines, Three Months’ Warranty on all Secondhand

Bikes.
THE MOTORCYCLIST
AA 99/101 BARTON STREET R?B
GLOUCESTER "
APPROVED Telephone Gloucester 25128 APPROVED

Race 16 175 cc-500 cc

FOURSTROKE FINAL
6 LAPS
4 Peter Reynolds (496 Matchless) Whitchurch
5 Ben Blackmore (350 Baughan Ducati)
Cheltenham
6  Andy Bufton (500 Laverda) Worcester
7  Pete Griffiths (498 Honda) Tewkesbury
9  Mark Whittal-Williams (395 Honda)
Worcester
12 Grahame Lavis (500 Kawasaki) Swindon
16  Geoff Baines (250 Ducati) Harefield
20 Michael Gilder (490 Triumph) Calne
22  Dave Brown (250 Honda) Bristol
24  Stuart Harvey (248 Honda) Chippenham
25 Mark Farmer (395 Honda) Bath
27  John White (600 Honda) Bath
28  Michael Hatherill (498 Honda) Chippenham
30 David Lever (250 Ducati) Swansea
32  John Buckingham (400 Kawasaki)
lIfracombe
36  Andy Bartlett (496 Laverda) Worcester
39 Jonathan Luke (499 B.S.A.) Fareham
40 Allan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham
44  Stephen Brooks (500 Velocette) Bristol
45  Andrew Hiscox (460 Honda) Wookey
48  Alan Drage (500 Yamaha) Melksham
50 Richard Stevens (460 Honda) Devizes
52  lan Lawton (422 Aermacchi) London
53 lan Bonnick (497 Honda) Fordingbridge
56  Frank Bell (495 Suzuki) Chippenham
58  Barry Lawton (350 Aermacchi) Southampton
59  Robert Stapleford (500 Norton) Sherborne
60 Eddie Eswards (350 Honda) Worcester
61 Jim Thompson (441 B.S.A.) Radstock
62 Simon Blease (344 Aermacchi)
Burton-on-the-Wolds
63  Richard Maby (500 Triumph) Ascot
71 Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol
75 John Holbrook (500 Vendetta) Fareham
77  lan Bryant (350 Aermacchi) Bristol
85 David Dock (250 Ducati) Hayes End
88 Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
90 Robert Munro (497 Laverda) Bristol
93  Gary Allen (249 Ducati) Havant
94  Chris Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
121 Tim Vernall (460 Honda) Ledbury
125  Brian Hughes (500 Ducati) Swindon
130 Andy Cale (398 Honda) Bosbury
175 John Stephens (498 Honda) Ledbury
RESERVES
151 Kevin Clarke (498 Honda) Totnes
110 Andy Whiffen (492 Honda) Oxford
103 Dick Linton (496 Matchless) Cranleigh
111 lan Smail (460 Honda) Bristol
163  Brian Potter (408 Honda) Worcester
112 Michael Hunt (250 Ducati) Bristol
Result [1]2]|3|4|5|6|7[8]9]10
Number

Race 17

250 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
Result 1 4|5 8 19110
Number

19



Race 18 501-900 cc FOURSTROKES FINAL 6 LAPS

19  Roy Gunning (650 Norton) Swindon

25 Des Senior (850 Norton) Bath

26  Doug Nash (528 Yamaha) Trowbridge

30 David Lever (750 Ducati) Swansea
DE N NIS TRO LLOPE RACI NG SPARES 38  Trevor Clark (553 Kawasaki) Eckington

46  John Fitzgerald (860 Ducati) Teynham

54  Dave Needham (554 Kawasaki) Bristol

J 70 Kertn Femell (593 Bristol Kawasaki) - Resutt [ 1[2]3]a]s]e[7]s o]0
Suppliers of: YAMAHA RACING SPARES — DUNLOP TYRES 12 ke Smith (750 Hondal Eact Port Talbot Number
RENOLD CHAINS — CHAMPION PLUGS — TANKS — SEATS 7 Steven rgi',be(n(S% ﬁlvfﬁsaii Ko B
FAIRINGS — LOCKHEED BRAKE PARTS 1(9)? glichailvvfjilolb:?oss(gf}o.Tridint\)NFa”reham
tev iilm rium
DYMAG & ASTRALITE WHEELS — REAR SPROCKETS T 116 NiZe(la Lines (081(() Honda) szzantrs ) WINNER'S TIME
SILKOLENE OILS — SPONDON PARTS 121 Gary Vardy (738 Kawasaki) Swindon
140 David Ling-Hewlett (810 Honda) Abingdon
175 Jghn Stephe-ns (860 Ducati) Ledbury ‘ SPEED
C.0.D. SERVICE — SECURICOR — RED STAR & C.W.O. 214 Richard Perkins (550 Rlde-a-BlkeGﬁgwasatkl)
CALLERS BY APPOlNTMENT PLEASE 142  Andy Evans (864 Ducati) Bristol

143 Mark Bamberger (550 Kawasaki) Liss
145  Vince McNulty (812 Honda) Torquay
201 Simon Kendal (864 Ducati) Oxford
International results with machines entered and tuned by us:
1980 SIDECAR WORLD CHAMPIONS
6 TIMES ISLE OF MAN TT COURSE WINNERS
6 GRAND PRIX WINS
SIDECAR BRITISH CHAMPIONS 1980-1981
Member of British Trans-Atlantic Trophy Team
KEN REDFERN TROPHY WINNER 1981 DON B ROWN | NG TROPH | ES
Over 100 International and National wins Sidecar and
Solo
BILL IVY TROPHY WINNER
RUNNER-UP JOHN PLAYER SUPERBIKE TROPHY
STARS OF DARLEY WINNER

TROPHY MANUFACTURERS
ENGRAVING ON THE PREMISES

310 HIGH STREET,
CHELTENHAM, GL50 3JF

Telephone: (0242) 27915

Shop: 131 STATION ROAD, |
KINGSWOOD,

BRISTOL BS15 4XX
Tel.: Bristol (Day) 570821 (After 6 p.m.) 675737 ' FOR ALL YOUR SFPORTING

TROFHIES AND AWARDS

21



SANTA FE EXPRESS

STOKE ORCHARD, CHELTENHAM
STORAGE AND
DISTRIBUTION

80,000 sq. ft. Dry Storage

¥¢ TAUTLINER TRAILORS
¥¢ BOX VANS
¥¢ REFRIGERATED

N.G.M.C.C. acknowledge with sincere thanks
the loan of transport seen here today

Telephone: 024 267 4787
Telex 43234

Sponsors of Formula 1 Solo Championship

22

Race 19
500 cc FINAL 6 LAPS

23 Tim Lee (W.T.F.) Coventry

27  John White (Honda) Bath

28 Michael Hatherill (Honda) Chippenham
31 Derek Wakley (Yamaha) Honiton

33 David Smith (Yamaha) Poole

49  John Loder (Fahron) Birmingham

52 lan Cowles (Yamaha) Aldbourne

53 lan Bonnick (Honda) Watford

54  Dave Needham (Suzuki) Bristol

Y 55 Robert Ayres (Honda) Fordingbridge

56  Frank Bell (Suzuki) Chippenham
67  Les Burgan (Suzuki) Pailton
71 David Madsen-Mygdal (Suzuki) Witney
72  Neale Carbis (Yamaha) Dursley
73  Larry Bernier (Yamaha) Stroud
103 Darrell Higgins (Spondon)
P. S. Harding (Haulage)
106  Michael Thorpe (Yamaha)
RAFMSA RAF Abingdon
108 Neil Cudworth (Knott Yamaha)
Bidford-on-Avon
110 Andy Whiffen (Honda) Oxford
111 lan Smail (Honda) Bristol
115 George Cant (Norton) Croydon
131 Andy Cruse (Suzuki) Maidenhead
132  Andy Jessopp (Laverda) Bristol
140 Jon Horne (Suzuki) Southampton
141 Robert Ludgate (Suzuki) Frome
158  Paul Willis (Kawasaki) Newbury
159  Ray Edinborough (Yamaha) Chepstow
164  David Pickering (Suzuki) Newport
168  Paul Ashworth (Honda) Whitminster
172  James Hobby (Suzuki) Stoke-sub-Hamdon
176  Roy Marczuk (Yamaha) Swindon
177  Dave Hill (Blundell Yamaha) Coventry
183  Chris Harris (Yamaha) Newport
193  Julian Schnitzer (Yamaha) Street

_.
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©
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Result

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

Race 20

FORMULA ONE

601 cc-1000 cc Fourstrokes
FINAL 6 LAPS

3 Stephen Payne (998 Kawasaki) Swindon
10  Dave Whittal-Williams (997 Suzuki)
Worcester
11 Mike Nickless (997 Harris) Chippenham
25 Des Senior (850 Norton) Bath
41 Nigel Haddon (987 Kawasaki)
Lower Kingswood
46  John Fitzgerald (860 Ducati) Teynham
48  Robert Price (1000 Suzuki)
Minchinhampton
51 Stuart Joyner (998 Kawasaki) Worcester
66  Alan Millar (998 Kawasaki) Totnes
71 David Madsen-Mygdal (987 Kawasaki)
Witney
72  Mike Smith (750 Honda) Easton
89  Grahame Viner (996 Honda) Newport
95  Martyn Barry (987 Honda) Bristol
98 John Covington (997 Suzuki) Basingstoke
99  Michael Holbrook (850 Trident) Fareham
111 Robert Sparkes (997 Suzuki)
RAFMSA RAF Chivenor
116  Nigel Lines (810 Honda) Coventry
120  Stephen Bateman (997 Suzuki) Wimborne
121 Gary Vardy (738 Kawasaki) Swindon
140  David Ling-Hewlett (810 Honda) Abingdon
143  Richard Roderick (998 Kawasaki)
Carmarthen
144  Gavin Wheeler (998 Kawasaki) Oxford
145  Vince McNulty (810 Honda) Torquay
171 Malcolm Miles (998 Kawasaki)
Woodmancote
174  Vincent Whiteman (998 Kawasaki) Coventry
187  William McCullum (997 Suzuki)
Basingstoke
201 Simon Kendal (864 Ducati) Oxford

Result [112|3|4|5|6|7]|81]9]10

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

23
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DOWNSHIRE CAR SALES

176 CHELTENHAM ROAD EAST
CHURCHDOWN, GLOS.

%

NEW AND USED CARS SUPPLIED ON
REQUEST.

*

A SELECTION OF QUALITY USED CARS
ALWAYS IN STOCK.

PART EXCHANGE WELCOMED — FINANCE
AND INSURANCE A PLEASURE.

*

*

12 MONTHS PARTS AND LABOUR WARRANTY
AVAILABLE.

Personal after sales service

“PHONE GEOFF BANKS"”
DAY: Gloucester 855277 NIGHT: Tewkesbury 294986

Sponsor of the 250cc Solo Championship
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Race 21
CLASSIC BIKE FINAL
6 LAPS

Peter Reynolds (496 Matchless)
Whitchurch

5 Gordon Morss (259 Greeves) Cheltenham
7 Pete Griffiths (500 Triumph) Tewkesbury
9 Bob Moore (247 Suzuki) Brockworth
16  Geoff Baines (250 Ducati) Harefield
18 John Hammond (344 Aermacchi) Swindon
20  Michael Gilder (390 Triumph) Calne
39 Jonathan Luke (499 B.S.A.) Fareham
40 Allan Edwards (247 B.S.A.) Melksham
44  Stephen Brooks (500 Velocette) Bristol
46  John Fitzgereld (344 Aermacchi) Teynham
48  Alan Drage (500 Norton) Melksham
49 Douglas McHardy (500 Triton) Aston Clinton
50 Dave Pither (497 Matchless)
Moreton-in-the-Marsh
52 lan Lawton (422 Aermacchi) London
58 Barry Lawton (350 Aermacchi) Southampton
59 Robert Stapleford (500 Norton) Sherborne
60 Eddie Edwards (350 Honda) Worcester
61 Jim Thompson (441 B.S.A.) Radstock
62  Simon Blease (344 Aermacchi)
Burton-on-the-Wolds
63  Richard Maby (500 Triumph) Bristol
64  Pete Brown (500 Norton) Ascot
67  Rory Sheenan (500 Triumph) Chippenham
71 Paul Weston (248 Ducati) Bristol
77  lan Bryant (250 .Greeves) Bristol
85  David Dock (250 Ducati) Hayes End
87  Rachael Jenkins (250 Ducati) Nuneaton
88 Bob Millinship (250 Ducati) Southampton
91 Neil Stalker (247 Bultaco) Swindon
93  Gary Allen (249 Ducati) Havant
94  Chris Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
101 Steve Willmott (500 Triton) Wells
103  Dick Linton (496 Matchless) Cranleigh
112 Michael Hunt (250 Ducati) Bristol
118  Steve Crawford (350 Honda) Kidderminster
120  Frank Prior (348 B.S.A.) Northweald
121 Tim Vernall (250 Ducati) Ledbury
123  Roger Bye (500 Matchless/Norton)
Cinderford
124 John Armstrong (500 Norton) Chippenham
125 David Varney (344 Aermacchi) Betchworth
126  Denys Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
129  Robin Spring (247 D.M.W.) Wendover
130  Phil Burrows (250 Ducati) Bristol
131 John Kidson (248 Moto Guzzi) Dursley
214  Richard Perkins (250 Ducati) Duguid Racing
RESERVES
138 Tim Harrison (250 Ducati) Stroud
133 lan Griffiths (344 Aermacchi) Camberley
134  Vince Gunning (250 Yamaha) Swindon
99  Michael Holbrook (500 Vendetta) Fareham
144  Simon Hodder (498 Matchless) Wallingford
Result |1 |2 |3 |4 |56 (7|8 (9|10
Number

Race 22
Unlimited
FINAL

6 LAPS

Result (112 |3|4|5|6|7]|8]9

Number

WINNER'S TIME
SPEED

25
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Printers

Head Office:
St. Catherine Street, Gloucester
Tel. Gloucester 22880 & 31535

Also at

52 Suffolk Road, Cheltenham. Tel. Chelt. 30756
and

St. James’s Square, Cheltenham. Tel. Chelt. 36741

Lithographic and Letterpress Printers
General Stationers, Technical Publications, Promotional Literature

IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY

The Organisers make it a condition of entry that
all motor cyclists — competitors and spectators
— wear safety helmets at all times when riding

on or around the airfield.

Failure to comply with this regulation will result
in removal from the meeting.

The quickest way
to make your
Fs Y, money grow
@ - Is with Britain’s
—  fastest growing
vnational building society

Good Luck to
MARK GALTON

sponsored by

Cheltenham&Gloucester
Building Society

69/70 Market Place 31 Silver Street 69 High Street
Chippenham Bradford-on-Avon Corsham

26

BENT BIKE?
FRAME DAMAGED?

Now frames can be checked and repaired
on equipment approved by
insurers and manufacturers of motorcycles

FRAMES CHECKED WITHOUT STRIPPING BIKE
MOBILE SERVICE AVAILABLE IN SOUTH WEST

MIKE PEARCE
MOTORCYCLE FRAME REPAIRS
Exeter (0392) 214941 24 hour Ansaphone

Contact:

15 Palmerston Drive Exwick Exeter Devon

27
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POSITIONS IN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 1982

OVERALL CHAMPION: BARRY SEWARD

CLASS CHAMPIONS

Single Cylinder 250 cc  Tony Strickland

250 cc Barry Seward
350 cc Roger Burnett
500 cc Barry Seward

Fourstroke 175 - 450 cc Rob Claude

Fourstroke 451 - 800 cc Stuart Joyner

Formula | Keith Ferrell

1000 cc Keith Ferrell

Unlimited John Yeatman

Sidecar Steve Kirby & Len Cheeseman

Orange Jacket Mark White

HAMBRO LIFE CLASSIC CHAMPION:
Richard Perkins

250cc 350cc 500cc

Richard Perkins Rob Claude lan Lawton

FUTURE DATES

22nd MAY — KEEVIL
10th JULY — COLERNE
14th AUGUST — TO BE ADVISED
18th SEPTEMBER — COLERNE

Castle Combe Circuit

W\
\\ Bristol
~Footpath - - .\ N _Bagg,

Castle Combe village \ '~ -~  Dr'vers changing.oom
\

— ~

TOILET

CAFETERIA
PROGRAMMES (Blue Huts)
MEDICAL CENTRE

oG e

1.84 miles/2.96 km

— RaceControl

.
-
\

o
i
\ S T’Paddock o,
MAINENTRANCE —9N
TavernClub House - - L
Avontootbridge | | —+Z,
; g

- . COMPETITORS'ENTRANCE

PUBLIC ENTRANCE
T = %

?

KEY FarmStraight
T Toilet
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The Promoting Clubs reserve the right to alter, modify or
cancel any part of the Programme, subject to the Number of
Entries or circumstances beyond their control.

N.G.M.C.C. acknowledge with thanks the use of the Recovery Vehicle
here today, supplied by Fowlers of Bristol







